SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s). 10178/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/01/2013 in CWP No. 662/2012 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

U.O.I.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARASHOTAM DASS

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 08/12/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable within four weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

In the meantime, order passed by the High Court shall remain stayed. However, the petitioners shall pay terminal benefit to the respondent to which respondent is entitled, if any, in accordance with law.

(Neeta)
Sr. P.A.

(Suman Jain)
COURT MASTER