## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 34797/2014 (ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 30/01/2013 IN CWP NO. 662/2012 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

U.O.I.& ORS. PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

PARASHOTAM DASS

(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS AND INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 13/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG

Ms. Meenakshi Grover, Adv.

Mr. Shailender Saini, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. R. Balasubramanium, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rakesh Dahiya, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Both the parties are permitted to file additional documents, if any, and compilation of the case law on which reliance will be placed.

List the matter after two weeks.

Tag with Civil Appeal Nos.11936-11937 of 2014 [Babu

Ram Vs. Union of India & Ors.].

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Vinod Lakhina

Date: 2015.07.14

17:17:20 IST

Reason:

[VINOD LAKHINA]

[ASHA SONI]

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER