SECTION XVII

Matter For: 26.10.2015

Court No. 3

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5327 OF 2015 WITH INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2 OF 2015 (Applications for stay)

Union of India & Ors.

...Appellants

VERSUS

Thomas Vaidyan M., MH TVM

...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 04^{th} September, 2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order :

"Service is awaited. List on 05.10.2015."

It is submitted that show cause notice returnable on 04th September, 2015, was issued to the sole respondent through speed post on 07.08.2015. The service report from postal authority is still awaited.(Tracking report is enclosed herewith)

The service of the show cause notice in the matter is incomplete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 16TH DAY OF OCTOBER, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C-5