SECTION IVB

Listed on.12.07.2016

Court No.R-1

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No.49 CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

<u>PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NOS. 20499,</u> 26617, 26620, 26568 OF 2015, 5111 OF 2016 AND 20721 OF 2015

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Krishna Nandan Mishra Etc. Etc.

...Petitioner(s)

Versus

Union of India & Ors. Etc.

... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 08.12.2015 except in SLP (C) No. 5111 of 2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following inter alia order:-

" Learned counsel for the parties point out that some of the matters are not yet complete for hearing inasmuch as the respondents have not been served. Learned counsel for the petitioners in those cases shall take steps for serving the unserved respondents.

Parties are also free to file their pleadings/additional documents, if any.

List for final hearing on 9th February, 2016."

SLP (C) No. 20499/2015

It is submitted that there are 4 respondents in this matter. Mr. B.V. Balaramdas, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama and Counter Affidavit on behalf of all the four respondents.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

SLP (C) No. 26617/2015

It is submitted that there are 5 respondents in this matter. Mr. S.N. Tendal, Advocate has on 31.05.2016 filed

Vakalatnama on behalf of all the 5 respondents but no counter affidavit has been filed on their behalf.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

SLP (C) No. 26620/2015

It is submitted that there are four respondents in this matter. Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama on behalf of all the four respondents. But no counter affidavit has been filed so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

SLP (C) No. 26568/2015

It is submitted that there are two respondents in this matter. Mr. B.V. Balaramdas, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama on behalf of both respondents. But no counter affidavit has been filed so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

SLP (C) No. 20721/2015

It is submitted that there are three respondents in this matter. Mr. B.V. Balaramdas, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama and Counter Affidavit on behalf of all the three respondents.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

SLP (C) No. 5111/2016

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 17.02.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

" Delay condoned.
Issue notice.
Tag with SLP(C) No. 20721 of 2015."

It is submitted that there are four respondents and

they are represented through Mr. S.N. Tendal, Advocate but he has not filed counter affidavit on their behalf.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 11th day of July, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-Mr. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv. Mr. B.V. Balaramdas, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Com1/Mty