SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).5327/2015

UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THOMAS VAIDYAN M., MH TVM

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for stay, delinking the petition and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 20499/2015

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 34797/2014

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 26617/2015

(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 26620/2015

(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 26568/2015

(With appln.(s) for seeking permission to place on record additional events/documents and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 5111/2016

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20721/2015

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 76/2016

(With Office Report)

Date: 22/08/2016 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG

Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.

2

Mr. Ananya Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Shalinder Saini, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Maroria, adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, AOR

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, AOR

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rakesh Dahiya, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

There is no appearance on behalf of the respondent despite service in Civil Appeal.

On the matter being mentioned by learned Solicitor General, we stay the operation of the impugned order dated 17th June, 2014 passed by the Armed Forces Tribunal, Regional Bench, Kochi in O.A. No.6 of 2014 as well as the order dated 5th July, 2016 in M.A. No.526 of 2014 in O.A. No.06 of 2014.

I.A. No.5 is disposed of.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I) AR-CUM-PS (JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER