### SECTION IVB

Listed on 15.9.2016

Court No. R-1

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No. 87 CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

# <u>PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 26568,</u> 26617, 26620 OF 2015 AND 5111 OF 2016

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.1

(Application for permission to file additional documents)

Randeep Singh Guleria

Petitioner(s)

Versus

Union of India & Anr.

Respondent(s)

#### OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed along with connected matter before the Hon'ble Court on 12.7.2016 when inter alia the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

#### " <u>SLP(C) No. 26568/2015</u>

Four weeks' time is granted to the respondents for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No. 26617/2015

Four weeks' time is granted to the respondents for filing counter affidavit. SLP(C) No. 26620/2015

Four weeks' time is granted to the respondents for filing counter affidavit.

respondents for filing counter affidavit."

SLP(C) No. 5111/2016

Four weeks' time is granted to the

## SLP (C) No.26568/2015(Total 2 respondents)

It is submitted that no Counter Affidavit has been filed on behalf of both the respondents.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

#### SLP (C) No. 26617/2015(Total 5 respondents)

It is submitted that no Counter Affidavit has been filed on behalf of respondent Nos. 1-5 so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

## SLP (C) No. 26620/2015(Total 4 respondents)

It is submitted that Mr. S.N Terdel, Advocate has on 29.7.2016 filed Counter Affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos. 1-4 which has been included in the paper books.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

## SLP (C) No. 5111/2016(Total 5 respondents)

It is submitted that no Counter Affidavit has been filed on behalf of respondent Nos. 1-5 so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this the 14th day of September, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :- Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Advocate

Mr. B.V Balram Das, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

neeraj